Individual employees shall also remain subject to the rules, regulations, policies,

procedures and/or directives of their employing agency as well as those rules adopted by

the TEAM.

SECTION    TWELVE:    WITHDRAWL~    TERMINATION    OR
DISSOLUTION

A TEAM MEMBER, upon giving three hundred, sixty-five (365) days written

notice to each of the other TEAM MEMBERS, may withdraw its participation in this

Agreement. In no case, however, shall fees be refunded to any TEAM MEMBER for any

prior year’s membership, upon such withdrawal.

All of the PARTIES upon their mutual consent and upon giving three hundred,

sixty-five (365) days written notice, may terminate this Agreement and dissolve the

TEAM. In the event of dissolution of the TEAM, the assets owned by the TEAM shall

be proportionately distributed among the TEAM MEMBERS based on the total amount

of assessments paid by the TEAM MEMBERS to the TEAM, unless otherwise agreed by